'

- —

134

0 - [t 950

A reguler meotin% of the Council was held at the Munieipsl Hall, Eimonds on
Monday, April 24th 1950 ot 7:36 P.M,

Present: Reove Beamish in the Chair, Crs, Wilks, Philps, Isherwood, MacSorley,
Armgtrong, Stephens and Drummond,

Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Segonied by Cr, S%ghons: "Thet minutes of the previous
meeting be adopted as written, and confirmed.”

carried Unanimously
correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:

Becretary, South Burnaby Board of Trede - requesting permission for a delegation
from the Municipal & Civic Committee of their Board to intervies the Council
with regard %0 ihe development of reoreational facilities in the South Burnaby
area.
Mr. Geo. Mclean appeared,
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconied by Cr. Wilks: “Thet Mr. McLean be heard."”
d 1

Mr. Molean eddresssd the Council, outlining proSssale for oonebaudtion of &
swimming pool in South Burnaby anl requested information as 60 what gereonta J
of the cost the Council might be willing to bear, advising it was anticipate
the initiel cost wmould be in the neighbourhood of 35 or 40 thousani dollars,
andlthot future development would include a wading pool anl enclosure Of the main

°
foved by Cr. Tsherwood, Secomded by Cr. Armstrong: “That the delegation b thanked
for their interest anl thet a committee be appointed to meet the Committes of
the Board, for the purpose of working out further detaile.”

Carriod Unanimously

commi'-t“ sppointed inoluded: Crs. Philps, Armstrong, ani His Worship, Reseve
Beamish,

- Minisver of Municipal Affairs -~ giving notification of Annual Conference of tie

Munioipel Officers’ Association ani exteniing an invitation $o the officials to

attend.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Ishermood: "That the letter bs rooeived wni

the Treasurer and Clerk, anl any other officials et the discretion of ths Reeve,

be authorized to attend,"” -
- Carried Unanimously

Thomas McW, Ford - making application for exchunge of the triengular portion
of land formed by the south parts of Lots 13,14,16,16 & 17, Blook 14, D.L, 68
£or the triangular portion of equal sise directly north of Lots 8,9,10,11 end 11A
Bloek 16, D,L, 68,
Moved by Cr., lsherwood, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: "Thet the application of Mr,
Ford be approved,”

Carried Unanimously

Deputy Minister of Lanis - advising of completion of dyking programme by the
Fraser Valley Dyking Board und winding up of 1ts affairs, and further thut the
operation and maintenunoce Of the dykes in Burnaby municipal area, were now the
rosponsibility of the Municipality, subJeot to certain supervision by dyking
authoritiss whogse appointments were provided for under the newly onacted “Dykes
Maintenance Act”,
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr., MacSorley: "That the letter be roceived,
and the Engineer be notified of ths contents and supplied with a °°p¥ of the
"Dykes Maintenunoe Act”, and further that the Enginser be requested for & report
in this conneotion.”

Carrled Tngnimously

Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the Council proteat.‘uhrough
the Union of B,¢.Municiralities, sguinst the regulation conteined in the "Dykes
Maintensnoe Act' whereby Muniecipalities are mude responsible for maintenance and
operation of dykea conatruoted within their respective areas.”

Carried Unanimously

Geroral Manuger of Transportation, B.C.Fleotrio Rly. Co. = advising 1t was
proposed to extend the bus service on Smith Avenue t0 link up with the Renfres
bus &t 17th end Boundery Oon non rush hours, and during rush hours, & through
sorvice to Browdway and Renfrew would be operated, advising further thut as the
Renfrew Heights bus operated on & 16 minute headwey during non-rush tours, it
would be necessury to alter the Smith bus route from & forty minute to a forty
five minute sohedule.
Moved by Cr, Drummond, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That epprovel be granted to
the Smith Avenue extension, es proposed.,”

Carried Unanimously

Beoretary-Treasurer, Praser Valley Municipal Association wrote giving notification
of the next regular moeting of the Assooistion to be held at the City Hull, New
Westminater on Wednesday, May 10th 19560,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "Thut the letter be roceived, ani
the Reeve and sny others who are able, be in attendence.”

Carried Ununimously




135

/ ?o?rotory-'runuun Leeside & District Community Aesn, - requeating

1) elimination of the odors arising from burning which oceurs at the

str&do Avenue Garbege dump (2) setion on previous request for §uvol %0 be

leid at the entrancé t0 private driveways, which huqbun impaired due to -
the hifhtenmg of the poad surfsce on Stride Avenue, due to recent improvement
(3) o1ling of portion of stride Avenue, south of the B.C.E,R, right
of way (Central Park),
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seoconded by Cr, Isherwood: "Thet the letter be
received, and referred to the Engineer for report.”

Carried Unanimousgly

2. Secretary-Treasurer, leegide & District Community Assn. - requesting.thet |
a parcel Of land be regerved in the vioinity of Stride Avenue Sohool, to be
developed as a playground area, .
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconied by Cr. Isherwood: "That the letter be received
and referred to the Chairmen of the Parks & Planning Committes (Cr, Armstrong)
Carried Unanimously - -

3. J.E.loleuns et al - protegting the location o0f a eWment products manufaoturing
plant on property described Part of Lot 33, Bloek 36, D,L. 132, (65956
Aubrey Street,) »
Dolegnion sppeared and requested an interview,
Move p'y Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "That the delegation be ..

heard .,

Carried Unanimously
Spokesman for the delegation addressed the councid, giving an outline of the
property as it existed, sdvising the former operator on this property bas
dismantled his plant and shipped t0 eastern Canada.
Moved by Cr. uaoSorlo{. Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "Thet the petition be
received, and this matter be referred toa committee of the License Inapector,
Build ing Inspectcr and Clerk for investigation and report,”

Carried Unanimously

f- Secretsry, Town Planning Commission - submitting recommeniation that lLots 1§
and 16, D.L, 1554, Map 3369 be tentatively reserved as a possible school site,
pending further testing of the site by the school board.

Moved by Cr. Armstrong Sogondod by Cr, Wilks: "That the recommendation of
the Commission be sdopted.
Carried Unsnimously

4 Soorotui. Town Planning Commission = subun.ung,;opon on application of
Russell Konnedy t0 have property desoribed Lot "D, Bloek 19, D,L. 68
re-zoned to "Loosl Commercial®, advising it was the opinion of the Commission
the "Loosl Commercial” sone creatdd in the vieinity of this property, was
sufficient to meet the needs of the arem, and thet the Commission gould mot
recommend favoursble consideration of the application of Mr. Kenmnedy,
Moved by Cr, Stephens, Secgnded by Cr. Ishersood: “Thet the recommsndetion of
the Commission be adopted,

Carried Unanimously

His Worship, Reeve Beamish reported forthcoming sonvention of the Canadien
federation of Mayors & Municipulities to be held in Saskatoon, Saskatchewsn,
during the month of June 1950,
Moved by Cr., Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: “"That the Reeve be guthorised
t0 sttend the convention of Canadien Federation of Mayors & Municipslities
to be held in June 1950,%

Carried Unanimously

é~uun1e1€:1 Engineer - reporting that Greengll Construction Company had
completdd the installation of the 8" water mein on Rumble Street from
Rageberry t0 Joffre Streets to the satisfaotion of the Engineering Department
end that it was therefore in order %0 meke urringements for refuniing of the
corporation' s share 0f the oot of this work,
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Mat8orley: "That wuthority be granted
for peyment of the necessary amount to Messrs Greensll Bros., and that
'provision be made for the said amount in the Capital Budget,
Cerried Unanimously

Tressuresr submitted Estimates for the year 1950 duly arpsroved by the Minister

of Municipal Affairs, a8 required under Seetion 43 of the Burnaby Dedt

Refund ing Aot, 1940,

Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Drummond: “"Thet the 1950 Estimates

88 approved by the Minister of Municipsl Affairs, be finally adopted.”
Carsried Unenimously

Moved by Cr. Drummond, Seoonded by Cr. Isherwcod: "That this Couneil
recommend to the 1951 Council that the exieting Poll und Road Tax as affecting
the residents of Burnaby Municipality, be sbolished.”

Carried Unanimously

Tressurer submitted report advising he hed mgde delivery of debentures isswd
under By-laws 3019 and 3020, gnd that funis had been deposited at the Royal
Bank of Canada, &t Now Wostminster,

Moved by Cr. Armstrong; Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Thut Vhs report of the

Treagsurer by received,
Carried Ungnimously

[P P AP

L — . ———— ——

- ed -




o ————— gt

/

Treasurer submitted recommendation that the penalty pericd re taxes, be es

follows:-
5% oddod 18th of July
18th of August

15 *  18th of September
1Z " 18th of Ootober

1€ " 20th of November
1€ " 18th of December

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Drummond: “Thet the recommsndation of the
Tresgurer be adopted,”
Carried Unanimously

Troasurer submitted recommendation thet Mr, Parkesr anl Mr, Anderson be
appointed Dog Cetobers and Dog License Collectors for the North and South
areas respsotively, in line with the report of the Committee, approved on
April 3rd 1960,
Moved by Cr, Wilks, Socondod by Cr. Isherwood: "That the recommendation of the
Treasurer be adopted.”

Carried Unsnimously

nginoor submitted dohilcd acocount of works completed during the two week period

ending April 16th 1

Moved by Cr. MneSorloy. Seconied by Cr, Isherwmood: "That the report be received,”
carried Unanimously

Beoretary, Town Planning Commission - recommending that the following properties
1isted in the report of the Commission scompiled in 1946, be formally dedicated
for Parks purposest

Lot "A" Pt, No. of H'way, D.L, 10, Map No, 3321,

lots 8‘09. Bloek 6. D.L. 288

Part of West half of Block "A", 0.L. 28C., Sk.10733,

1ots 26%045, Blk. 12, D.L., 29

1obs 1%04, szmt 5y & Lots 6&012. Blk. 46, D.L. 34

North egst one quarter Bloek "A", D.L, 68

lots 1t018 & 19%020, Blks. 14/16, D,L, 82

Part of Lot 5, Blk. 6, ).L. 85 Sk,14161

Blooks 73t078 & 82t087, ),.L. 86,

Lots 111019 and 1ot 24, S. D 4, Blks. 5t09, D.L. 96

ots 7 & 8, S.D, 1,4,6, 0.L. 125 _

Lots 19 & 20, D,L. 126,

Lots 128 to 131, D.L. 132,

Blooks 52 & 64, D, L. 132

Bt. 17, D b 149N, wf

%0 Bloek 10, D,L. 150,

Bl°°k 3y Do L 160,

Blook 5, D.L. 166a.

Iots 1%018, Bloek 5,.0.L, 171,

lots 3.4.17&15. Blk. 6. D L. 173,

Bloeks 41&42, ),L. 186, .
Moved by Cr. Armat-rong; s.eonded by Cr. Wilks: "Thet the recommendaution of ‘the
Commission be wdopted,

Carried Unanimously

Hia Worship, Reeve Beamish submitted recommendation that application be mede to
ths Provineial Government to huve Central Park crown granted t0 the Corporation
in order to avoid tVhe necessity of applying t0 the Provincial Government each
time uny alterations wre mootéd in conmnection with this Park area.

Moved by Cr, uuSorloy. Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the recommendation of the

R
sove be sdopted,’ Curried Unanimously

* Engineer gubmitted Egtimate of the cost of conmstructing & fence enclosing the

present track and basebull dicmond at Central Purk, s follows:
Material $1140,00

Ingludin be neils t
R o;'po:é 9 slain

Lebour 390,00 (0ffered by S.B.Athletic Assn,)
COrpontion ¢ share of Labour
end gupervision 70, 00

Moved by Cr. Phtlpl. Seconded by Cr, MucSorley: "Thut this report be tabled, and
the necessary permission be requested from the Provinoial Department of Lends.”
Curried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Board of Works Estimates of Work for approval as fallows,
oovering poriod May 1st to May 14th inclusive:

by-lew No. 3017 $68400,00 - Sewar - Graham Avenue
By-law No, 3017 8;00 .00 = Sewes - 18t Avenue .
By-law 2060 6700.00 - t Ave,E af8th
by-law No, 2060 & 3017 8300,00 - agb‘" r?ﬂ%fiu

Board of Worke General 19806.00

Moved by Cr. MecSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: “Thut Estimates of Works as
submitted be approved.

Carried Unanimously




137 \!
1
Enginees submitted Waterworks Estimates of Work oovering period May lst to ;
May 14th inclusive for approvel es follows:~
Waterworks General $4095,00
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seeconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That estimates as
submitted be approved,®

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Parks Estimates of Work covering period May lst t0 14th
inoclusive, for cgpconl a3 follows:-
arks General 15670,00
Heglth A& Sanitation 2635,00
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Sesonied by Cr, Wilka? ﬁ'hnt estimates of Work as
submitted be approved.”
Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted recommendation that applicetion of B,C.Gas Company to lay
the following gas services, be approved: . .

22259 W. B. Campbell 3306 Pioneer Avenue,
22261 G. Lew P 4156 E, Hastings Street,
Engineer submitted recommendation that B,C,Electric Pole Plans be spproved
a8 follows, subjeot to the coniition that all damage to existing roaiways,
be the responsibility of the ngpuennt:- --
x8800/8664 Proposed poles on Royal Oak Avenue off Spruce Street,
Distance from property line to outgile face of pole to be 10'6"
/8665 Proposed pole on off Madison Avenue, scuth of Hastings
Strest,
Distence from property line to outside face of pole to be 1'6",
Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondsd by Cr., Ishermood: “That the recommendations of
the Engineer be edopted.” .
Carried Unanimously

/» Seoretary, Town Planning Commisaion submitted the following recommsniations
relative t0 slteradions in z0ning reguletions:

(1) That 1t be a recommenietion to the Council that the provigions of
the seotions of the Town Planning By-luw relative to the D ngtruction
of commsroial buildings in 1)CAL COMMERCIAL ZONE” and “COMMERCIAL
ZONE" be amended to provide that where such zones are established,
buildings muat be erectdd facing the frontage of such sones, and not
upon the flankags.

(2) That 1t be a recommsndation %0 the Munioipsl Council that anr area on
the esst side of susgax Avenus to a depth of 130 feet bLetween
Rumble Street and Southwood Street be zoned as "Local Commeroigl®

(3) That the present "Local Commercial Zone" comprising the four lots &t
the North east corner of Sugsex Avenue und Rumble Strset, be changed
t0 "Residential” S

(4) That Lot 9, S.),"A% Blks. 47/48, 0.L. 151/3, be zoned as "Local
Ccommeroial”, . .

Woved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong:. "That the recommerndstion of
the Toen Planning Commission, be adopted.,”
Carried.Unanimously

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Your Committee met on Moﬂ-y. April 17th 1950 and recommend:

1, Thet B.C.E.R. Pole Plans Numbers K8800/8653 and 8656 be approved, B
2, That B.C.E,R, Gas Compeny Gas oconnections Numbers 22186, 22213, 22210, '

22207, 22231, 22230, 22229, 22224, 22225 be gpproved. - = 3
Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconded by Cr., Philps: "That ths recommendation of !
the Committee be adopted.,” .
Carried Unanimously

Barka % Planning Committee
Your Committee met on Monday, April 17th 1950 and recommend:
1. Thuat Mr. Riochard Le Comte be appointed s Parkkeeper &t the Richmond |

Park ot & retainer of $10,00 per month,
Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "Thut the recommeniation
of the Committee be adopted.”
Carried Unanimoualy i

Sooinl Asaiatance. Hemlth X Senitation Commities :
Your Committed® met on Monday, April 17th 1950 and recommend: '

l. That Miss Mary Briggs, Stenographer in the Social Assistence Dspartment
be oonfirmed in her positjon effective as from April 11th 1950, on
completion of her six months probationary periqd and thut her salary be :
adusted to the rate of $150.00 per month in conformity with the Union y
Agrooment, . ;

2. That Peter & Jessi® Harasymow be grunted permissicn to _keep one cow,
two pigs end 100 chiokens on property deseribed Lot A", Dgstriez Lot
135 (6991 Kitohensr Strest),

Moved by Cr. Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommendations of the

Committee be adopted.”

Carried Unanimously




——— =

138 |

b
Your Committee met on Mondey, April 17th 1950 ¢nd recommend:-

1, That offer submitted by E.0,Whitlem, on behalf of & olient, in the sum of

$470.00 for the purchage of Lot 2, Blk. 28, D,L, 69, plus sum of $280,00 towards

the cost of installing & four inch water mein to this lot, making a total offer
of $750.00, be sccepted.

£. That a revigfong in house numbqring in the loohdale ani Capitol Hill areas
be undertaken per the Engineer s report, dated April 17th 1950.

3. That guthority be %rnnted %0 purchase a three-ton pick up truek with hoist and
dump body at aons of approximately $4100,00 to replace the present Roasd of
Works Trugk .

4. That Board of Works & Waterworks Estimates of Work, covering the period
April 17th ® ABru 30th be approved as f‘ollon:; .

Marine Drive Maeintenance 150,00
Nosrth Roed Maintenanoce 60,00
Meter Reading 100,00
Hydrant Mainten. nce 160,00

Alte Vista Reservoir 35,00
Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seeonded by Cr. Igherwood: "That the recommendations of
the Committes bs adopted,”
Carried Unanimously

E:9n°§&¥ & Building Qggmjttgg
our Committee mét on Monday, April 17th 1950 and recommend:

1, That approval be granted to subdivision of Lot 4, Bloek 19, ).L. 29, owned
by Edwin Johnston, into two parcels measuring 63 feet by 107 $eet with
provision for an edditional 13 feet t0 be added to the existing 20 f£t, lane
allowance gervice this property.

2. That authority be granted for the payment of an aoccount submitted by C.C.Bell,
Munioipal Solicitor, {n an amount of $137,15 covering professional services
in connection with negotiation of an agreement with Greenall Bros.,
respeoting sale of property in District Lot 175,

3. That the .buildings located on Corporation owned propertg deseribdd Lot 10,
Blook "N, D,L. I2 be burned, under supervision of the Fire Chief,

Moved by Cr, Ishersood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommendetions of the

Committee be adopted.” .

Carried Unanimously

Einands cgnmt.t“
Your Committes met on Monday, April 17th 1950 eni recommeni:

1. That acoount submitted by the Catholie Childsen’s A1d Sooiety, in the sum of
83,78 covering the differqnoe paid by this Munioipality in nogeot of
ohiidren under the Society s oare, during 1949 who are responsibilities of
thig Municipality, anl the amount derived from the per diem per capits cost of
. 4. ’

2, That Allowances be mgde under Seection 311 of the "Municipel Act” in the sum

%f 2237 .60
3. That Disbursements in the total sum of $69,473,71 be approved.
4, Thet requisitions as submitted be approved.
Moved by Cr. Philps, geoconded by Cr. Stepheng: "That the recommendations of the
Committee be adopted.
Carried Unsnimously

Property Sales were submitted for approvul as roﬁ%ﬁé

7847 lots 27/26, 8,D."c", Blk, ,34, D.L. 120/121 1ljer 1000,00 620.00 Agt.

7648 Lot 33./31§. 72, 0.1, 183/218 Mike s.v4nkotr RFcH Ae
Savinkoff 260,00 200,00 Agt.

7649 Lot 28, Blook 8, D,L, 32 Violet Fern Holm 265,00 265,00

7650 Lots 21t025 {ngl., S.),%A", Blk, 3§, D.L, 120/121
v 27, 8,0.%", "Bik. 36, ),L. 120/121° John Douglas Hall 3025,00 1900,00 Agt.
7651 ot 28, S.D0."c", Blk., 34, D.L. 120/121 Agnes Lorraine
- Biokford & Ronald Welter Biockford 550,00 460,00
7662 ot 26, 8.0,"C"y Blk. 34y 0,L, 120/121 Stella Melnick &
Alexanier Melniok 600,00 310,00 Agt.
7653 lots 14415, Blk, 15, ).L. 29 Annie June McPhes & Joseph
Richard MoPhee 500,00 440,00 Agt.
7654 lotx 13%t024 inol,, Blk, 14, D,L, 68 Thomas McWillium Ford 3750,00 3400.00 Agt
Lots 1 to 11a indl., Bik. 16, 'DeL. 68

76656 lot"B", Blk, 67, D.L. 122/188/189 Erneat Albert Cary &

Ide Catherine Cary 450,00 350,00
7656 Lot 16, Blk. 5, D,L, 9INW,Pt, Betty Mary Shaw & Edward
William Johnston 276.00 275.00

7657 Lot 2, Blk. 20, D,L. 69 Roy Moore & Brenton Gordon Mocre 600,00 470,00 Agt.
7658 1ot 3, Blk. 3, ).L. 38 Annfe Hudson & Dennis Richasd

Hudson 326,00 325,00
76869 Lots ALBaCalsE, & F, Blk. 2, ).L. 216 C.B.Riley

Construotion Co, Ltd, 14,600,000 14,374,00
7660 Lot 3, Blook 12, D,L, 69 Vera Christina Segrid Molaren !
& Finley Alfred Molaren 260,00 260,00

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That property ssies as submitted,
be upproved."”
Carried Unanimously




139

950 .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That Burnaby Revenue B iluw
be now introduced, thet the Couneil sit as a Committes of the Whole with the
Reeve in the Chair, %0 consider the By-lsw.” .

. Carried Unanimously

The Resve then sgked the question: "What is your_pleasure with this By-law?"
Moved by Cr. Ph:lles. Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "Thet the By-law be read by |
short title only,

4 v———

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That gho»canmiztoc dox . nog=x
rigse and report the By-lsw complete without amendment.

d Unan usl
Council then re-convened, carrie nanimo ’

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That Burnaby Revenus By-law
1950, bs now pnsgd:' y 8 y By-is
. Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That Burnaby Peroentage
Add1tions By-lew 1960 be now introduced, thut the Council sit as & Committee
of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair t0 eonsider the By-law,”

The Reeve then asked the question: 'mmg‘iﬁ1;3\;}-"‘%?323‘&?}’.1“ this Bi‘-luﬁ'

Moved by cr, Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Stephens: "That the By-luw be read by - i
short title only,
ried

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by cCr. sts;ﬁens: u“:’{ut’.gzlgomittu do now
rise gnl report the By-law ocomplete without emeniment.®

Carried Unanimously
Coungil then re-convened. .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Stephens: "Thut Burnaby Percentage

Additions By-la® 1950 be now passed.” -
Carried Unanimously s

Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philpe: "Thet Burnaby Lend Acquisition ]
snd Street Dedicetion By-law No, 1, 1950 be now introduced, thet the Council
;nlu ) committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chsir, to consider the |
y~law,

1

The Reeve then asked the question: "wn.‘i‘i:‘;‘?:u}"’%ﬂﬁ%ﬁ’-uu this By-law?" )
Moved by Cr., MaocSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philrs: "Thut the By-law be read by
short title only. :
Carried Ugunimusl)

Moved by Cr. MecSorley, Ssconded by Cr. Philps: 'Thet the Committee do now ]
rise and report the By-lew complete without smendment,” < :
Council then re-oonvened Carried Unanimously .
Moved by Cr, MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby Lend Acquisition ,
and Street Dedication By-law No, 1, 1950 be now pessed,”

. Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. MacSorley: Secomded by Cr. Philps: "Thut Burneby Land Sale By-law

No, 7, 1950 be now introduced, thet the Council #it &s & gommittee of the
Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the By-law.

The Reeve then asked the question: 'wuag‘i.f;‘;%ugnﬁéﬁh‘?}’-nn this By-law?” }

-IMoved by Cr. MacSorley, Seoconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the By-law bs read by
short title only,” o

. . Cerried _Unw‘musli - -
Moved by Cr. MuaoSorley, Seoonded by Cr. Isherwood: "Thet the Committee do now
rise and report the By-law complete without umandment.”

Cerried Unanimously

council then re-convened. . . ..
Moved by Cr. MuoSorley, Seccnded by Cr. Ishermood: "That Burnuby Land Sale
By~-lgw No. 7, 1950 be now pessed.” . .
Carsried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, MwoScrley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That Burnuby Land Sale
.|By-lsw No, 8, 1950 be now introduced, that the Council 8it as @ Committee of
the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to oonaédor the By-luw,”
Carried Unsnimously
The Reeve then asked the question: "Whut is your.gleuun with this By-law?"
Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the By-law be read by
short title only.” |
Carried Unanimously ‘
Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seqonied by Cr. Philps: "That the Committee do now ,
rise snd reyort the By-law complete without amendment,” ‘
. Carried Unanimously
Couneil then re-convened,
Moved by Cr. MucSorley, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Thet Burnaby Lend Sale By-law
No, 8, 1950, be now passed,"”
Carried Unan&mously
The meeting then ad Journed to Monday, May 1st 1950 at 7:30 P.M,

Confirmed: -

Clerk Chairman I




